ToM BROWN, INC. TELEPHONE

AC 915 682.9716

MIDLAND TOWER BUILDING
313 AC 918 563.1926

P. O. BOX 5706

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
August 2, 1972

DEVIATION AND DISPIACEMENT SCHEDULE

FIELD: Undesignated
LEASE NAME: June D. Speight, Well # 1
LOCATION: Unit Ietter L 1980 FSL & 910 FWL
Sec. 15, T 16S, R 35E
COUNTY: Lea
OPERATOR: Tom Brown, Inc., P. O. Box 5706, Midland, Texas 79701
Measured Course Angle of Displacement Course Accumulative
Depth ILength Inclination per 100 Ft. Displacement Displacement (ft.)
470 470 3 .87 4.09 4,09
1,008 - 538 3/4 1.31 7.05 11.14
1,610 602 3/4 1.31 7.89 19.03
2,000 390 1l 1.75 6.83 25.86
2,621 621 1% 2.18 13.54 39.40
3,180 559 1% 2.62 14.65 54.05
3,690 510 1 3/4 3.05 15.56 69.61
4,115 425 2 3.49 14.83 84.44
4,435 320 1 3/4 3.05 9.76 94.20
4,560 125 1 3/4 3.05 3.81 98.01
4,724 164 13/4 3.05 5.00 103.01
4,937 213 2 3.49 7.43 110.44
5,161 224 2 3.49 7.82 118.26
6,006 845 1 3/4 3.05 25.77 144.03
6,765 759 3% 6.11 46.37 190.40
6,964 199 3% 5.67 11.28 201.68
7,869 905 4 % 7.41 67.06 268.74
8,090 221 4% 7.41 16.38 285.12
8,643 553 4 3/4 8.28 45.79 330.91
9,074 431 4 6.98 -30.08 360.99
9,140 66 4 6.98 4.61 365.60
9,285 145 4 % 7.85 11.38 376.98
9,550 265 4 6.98 18.50 395.48
9.720 170 4 3/4 8.28 14.08 409.56
9,801 81 3 3/4 6.54 5.30 414.86
10,400 599 4 6.98 41.81 456.67
10,444 44 4 % 7.41 3.26 459.93
10,717 273. 4 6.98 12.06 478.99
10,935 218 4 % 7.85 17.11 496.10
11,124 189 4 3/4 8.28 15.65 511.75
11,468 340 4 6.98 23.73 535.48
11,760 292 4 4 7.41 - 21.64 A 557.12°
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